		₽	rovince o	the Philippines filocos Norte TY OF MARCOS	BAC-007-Ø				
	Proj	ject Refe	rence No						
	Name of the Project			: Procurement of Testing Kits (Dengue Dua) for MHO					
<u>. </u>		ition of th	e Project	roject: Marcos flacos Norte					
	ard Form Number: SF-Goods-61 ad on: May 24, 2004								
10 1100	G G1, 11G4 24, 2004	RE	QUEST FO	R QUOTATION					
ŀ				Date:					
ł				Quotation No:					
									
	Please quote your lowest price on the item/s listed be thine of delivery and submit your quotation duly sig- return envelope attached herewith								
8 (3)4040)	NOTE: 1. ALL ENTRIES MUST BE TYPEWRITTEN 2. DELIVERY PERIOD WITHIN								
ITEM NO:	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT				
100000000000000000000000000000000000000	DESCRIPTION Teeling Kits (Dengue Duo) 10 kits/box		DOXes	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT				
100000000000000000000000000000000000000			20000	UNIT PRICE	THUOMA				
100000000000000000000000000000000000000			20000	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT				
100000000000000000000000000000000000000			20000	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT				
100000000000000000000000000000000000000			20000	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT				
100000000000000000000000000000000000000			20000	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT				
100000000000000000000000000000000000000			20000	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT				
100000000000000000000000000000000000000			20000	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT				
100000000000000000000000000000000000000			20000	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT				
100000000000000000000000000000000000000			20000	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT				
100000000000000000000000000000000000000			20000	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT				
100000000000000000000000000000000000000	Brand and Model Delivery Period Warranfy Price Volidity	10	boxes						
NO.	Testing Kits (Dengue Duo) 10 idts/box Brand and Model Delivery Period Warranty	10	boxes						
NO.	Brand and Model Delivery Period Warranty Price Validity After having carefully read and accepted your Gene	10	boxes						
NO.	Brand and Model Delivery Period Warranty Price Validity After having carefully read and accepted your Gene	10	boxes		e item at				

COM AUDIT ON AUDIT ON AUDIT ON Appendix 4

		PURCHASE	ORDER				
		MARC LGI					
Supplier: Address: TIN: Requesting Offi	ddress: BRGY. CABALANTIAN, BACOLOR, PAMPANGA IN: equesting Office: MHO		P.O. No.: 2023 07 181 Date: 7/5/2023 Mode of Procurement: NP PR No./s 2023-06-160				
Gentlemen: Please	e furnish this	Office the following articles subject to the term	s and conditions	11			
Place of Delivery	V: LGU MA	RCOS IL OCOS NODER	Delivery Term :	FULL DELIVERY			
Stock/ Property No.	Unit	Description	Payment Term : 30CD FROM DATE OF DELIVERY Quantity Unit Cost Amount				
1	bxs	Testing Kits (Dengue Duo) 10 kits/box	10	947	94,710		
otal Amount in	Words)	NINETY FOUR THOUSAND SEVEN HUND	RED TEN PESOS		94,710.0		
Conforme:	9		ery truly yours,	anc			
Sig	gnature over l	Printed Name of Supplier	Signature or	N. ANTONIO V. MAR ver Printed Name of Auth Municipal Mayor	IANO orized Official		
	In case of No.	Date		Designation			
pproved per San	ggunian Res	notiated Purchase pursuant to Section 369 (a) of oblution No.:	f RA 7160, this po	rtion must be accomplish	ed.)		
Certified Corre							
-	Secretary to	o the Sanggunian	Date	_			

11

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE RESOLUTION RECOMMENDING AWARD OF CONTRACT

PROCUREMENT OF TESTING KITS (DENGUE DUO) FOR MHO BAC RESOLUTION NO. 2023-07-318

PRESENT:

MARIELLE MENOR, CE MAGNA R. MACALMA, CPA GENEROSA RUCILLE E. RASALAN DONNA BLESS A. ISAAC, ENP CYNTHIA G. ABLOG, RSW

ANGELITO A. RAQUEL
OTHER PRESENT:

ROSEMARIE C. SABLOT

ABSENT:

CESAR B. CARULLO, MD

BAC Chairman

BAC Vice Chairman

BAC Member BAC Member

BAC Member

BAC Member

BAC Secretariat Head

BAC secretariat Head

BAC Member (OB)

WHEREAS, the Municipal Government of Marcos, Ilocos Norte thru the Bids and Awards Committee (BAC) has received quotations on **July 03, 2023** for **PROCUREMENT OF TESTING KITS (DENGUE DUO) FOR MHO**;

WHEREAS, the hereunder bidder who quoted the above-stated project committed the following quotations:

	DEALER/BIDDER	OFFERED BID PRICE
1.	ERCYN ENTERPRISES	PHP. 94,710.00
2.	ARVI MED PHARMA SUPPLIES	PHP. 94,920.00
3.	SALAKOT DRUG STORE	PHP. 94,950.00

WHEREAS, the quotation offered by **ERCYN ENTERPRISES** is evaluated as the most complying and responsive quotation;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, as it is hereby resolved to recommend unanimously the award of contract for the **PROCUREMENT OF TESTING KITS (DENGUE DUO) FOR MHO**, in accordance with the Request for Quotation of **ERCYN ENTERPRISES of Brgy. Cabalantian, Bacolor, Pampanga** a total of **NINETY FOUR THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED TEN PESOS (Php. 94,710.00)** being the most responsive, acceptable and complying bid.

Done in the Municipality of Marcos, Ilocos Norte this 4th day of July, 2023

Manule Mey-MARIELLE MENOR, CE

BAC Chairman

MAGNA MACALMA, CPA BAC Vice Chairman

(OB)
CESAR B. CARULLO, M.D.
Member

CYNTHIA C. ABLOG, RSW Member ROSEMARIE C. SABLOT BAC Secretariat-Head

DONNA BLESS A. ISAAC, ENP

Member

GENEROSA RUCILLE E. RASALAN

Member

ANGELITO A RAQUEL

Member

APPROVED:

HON. ANTONIO V. MARIANO

Municipal Mayor